Team, Handicapped

Place

Team name

Flintstone
1 Gravel #2
Scherer Auto
2 Parts

3 Paradise Lanes
Long Time

4 Strikers

5 Leftovers

6 Big Springs
Joseph's

7 Construction
Tabor Funeral

8 Home

9 Alley Oophs!
Appliance
10 Masters
Tall, Bald &
11 Fuzzy
Pink Fluffy
12 Bunnies
13 BTown II

14 Step Dads
The
15 Greyhounds

16 Mach I
Turkey

16 Shooters
Spending The

18 Money
Flintsonte

19 Gravel #1

20 Carry That

21 Russell's Auto
Fremont

22 Rollers
Hopeful

23 Strikers

Entry

791

97

339

472
181
104

381

180

39

76

393

185
655

281

146

496

692

298

790

628

384

683

475

Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
59th Annual Open Handicap Tounrnament
Sorted by Event, Division

Score

3676

3660

3651

3645
3634
3628

3619

3618

3613

3605

3597

3587
3584

3582

3580

3576

3576

3575

3566

3564

3558

3553

3550

Prize

$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,240.00

$1,073.00
$989.00
$883.00

$798.00
$731.00
$675.00
$631.00
$596.00

$566.00
$542.00

$522.00
$506.00
$485.50
$485.50
$469.00
$460.00
$453.00
$444.00
$438.00

$432.00

From

Granby, CO
Bennett, CO
Walden, CO

Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Flagler, CO

Firestone, CO
Brighton, CO
Longmont, CO
Pueblo, CO
Parker, CO

Thornton, CO
Brighton, CO

Northglenn, CO
Littleton, CO
Longmont, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Brighton, CO
Granby, CO
Longmont, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Canon City, CO

Aurora, CO



24 Tryin' Again
ICI

25 Contruction
Heckert

26 Cleaners
Lighting

27 Strikes
Bedrock

28 Bowling #2

29 Abel's Crew
Old School
30 Rollers #1
31 Just Bowl It
31 Melody Lanes
Bowl
33 Movement
Dan Weller
34 Insurance
Sudden Impact
34 #2
4 Right 1
36 Wrong
36 BTown
Hot Tamales
38 #10
39 Strike Zone
40 UBE
Blind
41 Squirrel's
T & H Parts
Cook
42 Chevrolet

43 The 5C's
Heather Ridge
44 (Team #5)
Cook's Floor &
45 Wall
Holiday Lanes
46 #7
Rick's
46 Processing #4
48 UMBOS #2
49 Gross Locker
McCrea
49 Excauation
We'Re Here
49 Strikers

52 Rex Oilers

425

60

86

573

123

366
656
307

408

70

798

433
654

138
211
603

591

58

710

486

428

595

112
635
705

502

466

160

3546

3545

3544

3539

3538

3535

3531
3528
3528

3526

3525

3525

3522
3522

3518
3516
3512

3511

3510

3505

3504

3501

3500

3500
3499
3492

3492

3492

3489

$427.00
$421.00
$416.00
$411.00
$405.00
$401.00

$396.00
$389.50
$389.50

$383.00
$377.00
$377.00

$367.00
$367.00

$361.00
$357.00
$352.00

$348.00

$344.00
$340.00
$335.00
$331.00
$325.00

$325.00
$318.00
$310.00

$310.00
$310.00

$301.00

Estes Park, CO
Arvada, CO
Grand Lake, CO
Fountain, CO
Englewood, CO
Johnstown, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Greeley, CO
Julesburg, CO
Littleton, CO
Strasburg, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Denver, CO
Brighton, CO

Littleton, CO
Firestone, CO
Peyton, CO

Golden, CO

Craig, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Lamar, CO
Lakewood, CO

Canon City, CO
Boulder, CO
Silt, CO

Loveland, CO
Aurora, CO

Centennial, CO



Ghetto All
53 Stars
Mostlyn
54 Dueces
54 Vern's TV
Got Balls? Pro
56 Shop
We Love J. U.
56G. S

58 Scormor Lanes

59 Just Us
Foothills

60 Concrete, Inc

61 Sudden Impact

61 Steerike
Tyke Pierce

63 Construction
String'n

64 Strikers

64 The Crew
Harvey's

66 Cowboys
Bedrock

66 Bowling

66 Lucky Strike

69 Chris Russell
Waynz World,

69 Inc.

Aguilar Barber
71 & Styling
Super Bowl
71 Lanes
73 Take It All
74 SIGATDON
The Good, The
Bad And The
75 Ugli
Classic Car
76 Collectables
Winklepleck
76 Rodeo
Ty Bowling
78 Service #4
It's All About
79 Strikes
79 Jack's Bean
81 Leadville #1

368

778
223

680

322

164
213

359

797

351

10

469

803

602

523
15
386

275

533

541

398

317

736

63

435

260

352
166
536

3486

3485
3485

3483

3483

3478
3473

3468

3467

3467

3466

3465

3465

3464

3464
3464
3459

3459

3458

3458

3456

3453

3452

3451

3451

3448

3446
3446
3445

$297.00

$290.50
$290.50

$282.00
$282.00

$276.00
$271.00

$267.00
$261.00
$261.00
$254.00
$248.00
$248.00
$237.34

$237.33
$237.33
$227.00

$227.00

$218.00

$218.00
$212.00
$208.00
$203.00
$197.00
$197.00

$191.00

$184.00
$184.00
$178.00

Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Limon, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Aurora, CO

Holyoke, CO
Eagle, CO

Northglenn, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Westminster, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Aurora, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO
Pueblo West, CO

Centennial, CO
Craig, CO
Arvada, CO

Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Salida, CO

Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Strasburg, CO

Aurora, CO

Littleton, CO
Holyoke, CO
Arvada, CO



82 Kool Moms
We Came To
83 Play #2
83R &R
Graham
85 Upholstery
86 Sonoco
Beneath The
Scum Sucking
87 Botto
Napa Auto
87 Parts

89 Go Karrt

90 Sick & Wrong
91 I'LL Take It
91 JRS Janitorial

Original Flufty
93 Pink Bunnies #

Trying Hard
94 Strikers

Melody Lanes
95 #5

Beverage
96 Distributors

97 Otten Strikers
98 El Parral #2
98 Bombers

100 Why? #1
R&R

100 Trophies

102 Big Kahunas

102 Furious 5

104 Most Wanted
Out To Have

105 Fun

105 Leadville #2
Taylor Street
Bed And

107 Breakfas

107 Bowling Fools

109 Spit Fires
Krystal Lanes

110#1

111 Just Five
111 PMS
111 M Concrete

362

746
732

326

173

348

540

505
412
114

12

152

467

311

290
479

68
527

48

233
442

388
731

193
537

403
689
401

157

72
561
327

3443

3438
3438

3436

3435

3434

3434

3433
3430
3428
3428

3425

3424

3423

3422
3420
3419
3419

3418

3418
3417

3417
3416

3415
3415

3413
3413
3412

3410

3409
3409
3409

$174.00

$167.00
$167.00

$161.00
$156.00
$150.00
$150.00

$144.00
$139.00
$133.00
$133.00

$127.00

$122.00

$118.00

$114.00
$110.00
$103.00
$103.00

$95.00

$95.00
$86.00

$86.00
$80.00

$73.50
$73.50

$65.00
$65.00
$59.00

$54.00

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

Northglenn, CO

Aurora, CO
Firestone, CO

Brush, CO
Loveland, CO
Centennial, CO
Salida, CO

Broomfield, CO
Brighton, CO
Littleton, CO
Sedalia, CO

Littleton, CO

Aurora, CO

Julesburg, CO

Brush, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Boulder, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Parker, CO

Gypsum, CO
Leadville, CO

Craig, CO
Thornton, CO
Evans, CO

Las Animas, CO

Longmont, CO
Salida, CO
Brush, CO



Total prizes awarded in this
division: $38,750.00

Team, Scratch
Place Team name  Entry

Old School
1 Rollers #1
Bedrock
2 Bowling
Champions
Choice Pro
3 Shops #1
Appliance
4 Masters
5 El Parral #2

6 Tryin' Again
Brunswick

7 Zone Circle

8 Bareh Nit
Bedrock

9 Bowling
Bedrock

10 Bowling #2

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $5,150.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $43,900.00

Doubles, Handicapped
Place Team name  Entry

O'Gorman, Jay
M / Korte,

1 Scott A
Lopez, Devin
E / De Alba,

2A1]
Johnson,
Lance A /
Wagner,

3 Jeffery W
Hagan, Tyler
W / Chavez,

4 Anthony [

Score

366

522

781

76
68

425

643
636

524

573

Score

165

357

779

418

3422

3348

3336

3281
3268

3267

3247
3224

3222

3206

1647

1645

1622

1619

Prize

Prize

$1,500.00

$750.00

$625.00

$550.00
$475.00

$400.00

$325.00
$250.00

$175.00

$100.00

$1,200.00

$600.00

$555.00

$520.00

From

Colo Springs, CO

Centennial, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Pueblo, CO
Littleton, CO

Estes Park, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO

Centennial, CO

Englewood, CO

From

Holyoke, CO

Westminster, CO

Canon City, CO

Longmont, CO



Mineo,
Salvatore /
Cowgill,
5 Charles K 12 1612 $480.00 Sedalia, CO
Rodriguez,
Ray, Sr/
Rodriguez,
6 Ray, Jr 732 1606 $452.00 Firestone, CO
Koepp, Chuck
A / Montoya,
7Ken C 609 1596 $431.00 Littleton, CO
Selner, Mike /
Broshear,
8 Ronald R 552 1595 $398.00 Frederick, CO
Burt, Peter J /
Troup,
8 Michael L 805 1595 $398.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Adcock, Jeff/
10 Biggs, Tim M 155 1587 $370.00 Alamosa, CO
Adler, Jason
W / Adler,
11 Nathan B 88 1586 $353.00 Milliken, CO
Valenzuela,
Kenny R/
Galicia,
12 Thomas A 180 1585 $323.00  Brighton, CO
Hogeboom,
JonD/
Deutsch, John
12D 606 1585 $323.00 Colo Spgs, CO

Montoya,
Brian /
12 Dobyns, Dan L 146 1585 $323.00 Littleton, CO
Teague,
Francis J /
Davies, D J
15 "Hardy" H 41 1584 $297.00 Aurora, CO
Rodgers,
William D /
Rodgers,
16 Danny D 159 1579 $287.00 Las Animas, CO
Seltzer,
Gregory J /
Heideman,
17 Daniel L 607 1576 $277.00 Brighton, CO

Johnson, Andy
R / Bachicha,
18 Charles A 211 1572 $269.00 Firestone, CO
Goad, James L
/ Turrell, Tom
197 70 1571 $260.00 Strasburg, CO



Machamer,
Tony /
McCormick,

20 Daryl J 311 1568 $253.00 Julesburg, CO
Rodd, Robert
A/ Rodd,

21 Michael A 713 1567 $243.50 Colo Springs, CO
Schlehuber,
Jeffrey T /
Vitko, Richard

21 W 726 1567 $243.50 Castle Rock, CO
McKee,
Richard E /
Mauck, R.

23 Gordon 496 1566 $232.50 Longmont, CO
Ramsey,
Clint / Reed,

23 JoeyM 499 1566 $232.50 Thornton, CO
Gillis, James C
/ Emerick,

25 Patrick E 728 1565 $225.00 Limon, CO
West, Steven
D/ Wolff,

26 Michael D 543 1564 $221.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Jones, Jacob
S / Meyer,

27 Blake W 148 1560 $217.00 Lakewood, CO
Price, Ryan /

28 Price, Steven 510 1558 $214.00 Otis, CO
Shullaw,
Christopher
M / Duran,

29 Jody 273 1557 $207.67 Aurora, CO
Harms, Steve P
/ Trujillo,

29 Ronald A 352 1557 $207.67 Littleton, CO
Lovely, James
E / Weiner,

29 Richard J 65 1557 $207.66 Castle Rock, CO
Dee, Clarence
F / Dee, Clark

32W 476 1553 $202.00 Aurora, CO
Dettling,
Jacqueline /
Dettling,

33 David M 714 1552 $199.50 Longmont, CO
Johnson, Jake
H / Morgan,

33 Brian J 718 1552 $199.50  Strasburg, CO

Bushacher,
Bob / Sanchez,
35 Gilbert A 738 1550 $196.00 Centennial, CO



Farr, Andrae D
/ Bedker,
35 Darren F 671 1550 $196.00 Colo Springs, CO

Buchmaier,
Henry G/
37 Hladky, John L 550 1546 $192.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Sunada, Bruce
Kayo K/
Dallegge, Todd
38A 300 1544 $190.00 Thornton, CO
Jones, Ryan
A / Sharrah,
38 James E 656 1544 $190.00 Greeley, CO

Troutman,
Charles H/

40 Troutman, Colt 187 1543 $189.00 Salida, CO
Miller, Terry
J / Dennis,

41 Bryan T 731 1542 $187.00 Parker, CO
Hodge, Ty A/

42 Ball, Ronald T 313 1540 $185.00 Westminster, CO
Barron,
Carmen C /

43 Barela, Paula 50 1539 $185.00 Commerce City, CO
Cooley,
Crystal L/
Falcetti, David

44 W 388 1538 $182.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Sturgeon, Earl
K/ Logan,

44 Richard J 399 1538 $182.00 Thornton, CO
Epperson, Tim
W / Maiorana,

44 Christopher J 643 1538 $182.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Littrell, Bryan /
Rotz, Andrew

478 112 1536 $178.20 Canon City, CO
Schwartz,
Kristin /

47 Potter, Josh C 229 1536 $178.20 Centennial, CO
Palser,
Michael D /

47 Palser, Bill J 307 1536 $178.20 Julesburg, CO

Allen, Michael
J / Handy,
47 James E 507 1536 $178.20 Westcliffe, CO
Brown, Carl D,
Jr / Burch,
47 Verlin R 479 1536 $178.20 Aurora, CO



Prescott,
Arman F, Jr/
Mc Fadden,

52 Stu
Jones, Carole
A / Smith,

53 Jerry R
Liberatore,
Robert A /
Ghiazza,

54 Edward J, Jr
Thelander,
Wayne L /

54 Ford, Dan M
Conklin, Linda
M / Conklin,

54 Terry A
Moyer,
Bradley S /

57 Roney, Justin

Ingve, Thomas
V / Phillip,

58 Sherwyn A
Childers,
Gregory P /
McCutchan,

59 Brian R
Humbert,
Chris D/
Stockley,

60 Shane P
Jandro, Floyd
R / Tallent,

61 Robert C
Scheierman,
Joann V/
Myers,

62 William T
Schofield,
Robert W/ Ah
Yo, Matthew

63G
Dade, Steven
C /Baca,

63 Anthony C
Deveau, Dan R
/ Pecic, James

63 M
Steinmetz,
Shawn /
Pisano, Efrem

66 D

458

573

776

312

315

795

728

704

435

508

53

801

114

693

74

1534

1533

1530

1530

1530

1529

1528

1527

1526

1523

1522

1521

1521

1521

1519

$175.00

$175.00

$173.33

$173.34

$173.33

$172.00

$171.00

$170.00

$170.00

$169.00

$169.00

$167.33

$167.34

$167.33

$165.66

Wheatridge, CO

Englewood, CO

Broomfield, CO

Julesburg, CO

Westminster, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Limon, CO

Glenwood Springs, CO

Strasburg, CO

Westcliffe, CO

Montrose, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Littleton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Greeley, CO



Young, Cleat /
Hazlett, David

66 G
Miracle, Brian
C / Campbell,

66 Robert T
McFadden,
Greg /
Woodford,

69 Todd
McKinzie,
Wendy J /
McKinzie,

70 Robert L
Schissler,
Ricky B/
Schissler,

71 Megan
Mc Combs,
William D /
Widhalm, John

71P
Campbell,
Beau A/
Weddel, Terry

71D
Harrison,
Darryl M /
Wissinger,

74 David E
Scott, Greg /
Paxton,

74 Anthony D

Cody, Dalton /
Martinez, John

74 N
Hervey / Irwin,

74 Jim R
Schultz,
William R, TIT /

78 DeWar, Ben D
Camacho,
Robert R /
Camacho,

78 Johnny E
Brady /
Thompson,

78 Allen G

Sauter, Mark A
81/ Gentry, Josh

548

754

150

778

608

487

617

633

386

232

171

702

756

610

515

1519

1519

1516

1515

1514

1514

1514

1513

1513

1513

1513

1511

1511

1511

1510

$165.67

$165.67

$164.00

$163.00

$161.67

$161.66

$161.67

$159.50

$159.50

$159.50

$159.50

$157.67

$157.67

$157.66

$156.00

Fort Morgan, CO

Ignacio, CO

Frisco, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Brighton, CO

Aurora, CO

Idaho Springs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Arvada, CO

Alamosa, CO

Brighton, CO

Ft. Collins, CO

Englewood, CO

Grand Junction, CO

Sterling, CO



Crump, Jerry /
Mc Fadden,
82 Billy W 474 1509 $156.00 Aurora, CO

Jacques, Steve
L / Dionne,
83 Chris J 736 1508 $155.00 Longmont, CO

Anderson,
Faron M /
84 Lindstadt, Stan 277 1507 $153.40 Sterling, CO
Hittle, Sky I/
Campbell, Earl
84 C, Il 753 1507 $153.40 Longmont, CO
Sanchez,
Michael D /
McNicholas,
84 Patrick 537 1507 $153.40 Leadville, CO

Nadeau, Dan C
/ Whitecotton,

84 Dewey 703 1507 $153.40 Hayden, CO
Woodruff,
Clayton S /
Woodruff,

84 Curtis T 126 1507 $153.40 Denver, CO
Hanns, Chet
H / Peterson,

89 Preston R 256 1506 $152.00 Aurora, CO
Everding,
Kelly M/
Schneider,

90 Curtis J 697 1505 $150.50 Arvada, CO
Smith, Robert
W / Simpson,

90 Gary A 551 1505 $150.50 Colorado Springs, CO
Romero,
Ernesto O /
Jones, Ruben

92G 13 1504 $150.00 Castle Rock, CO

Baptist, Steven
L/ Tibbs,

93 Daniel C 563 1503 $149.00 Craig, CO
Nickerson,
Robert E /
Schafer, Rick

93 A 68 1503 $149.00 Littleton, CO
Gibbons, Mark
S / Funk, Chris

95 A 750 1501 $148.00 Eagle, CO
Howard, John
E / Harding,

96 Fred M, Jr 109 1500 $147.00 Pueblo, CO



Brown, Dennis
J / Stampfl,

97 David A
Witherwax,
Jeremiah A /
Witherwax,

97 Zachary
Barnes, Greg
A / Barnes,

99 Patrick
Wood, Alex
B/ Lohse,

99 Mike W
Lechuga,
Shawn /
Lechuga, Allen

9M
Achatz, Mike
E / Cantu,

102 Toney H
Brown, John
H, Jr/ Oliver,
102 Bobby J
Cornelison,
Nick L / Hurt,
102 Glen R
Lommel,
Bruce J /
Huggins, Gary
105L
Anderson,
Brian L / Long,
106 Gary A

Wallace, Jason
R / Milheim,
106 Kenny R

Thuente, Mary
E / Thuente,

108 Donald L
Rodriguez,
DevinJ/
Sanchez,

108 Sheila M
Cardona,
Joseph D/
Cardona, Jesse

110R
Pierce, David
E / Carlstrom,

110 Denny W

678

148

60

636

734

239

304

342

481

187

514

141

408

119

341

1497

1497

1496

1496

1496

1494

1494

1494

1493

1492

1492

1491

1491

1490

1490

$146.50

$146.50

$145.34

$145.33

$145.33

$143.33

$143.34

$143.33

$142.00

$141.50

$141.50

$140.00

$140.00

$138.66

$138.67

Grand Junction, CO

Lakewood, CO

Grand Lake, CO

Littleton, CO

Centennial, CO

Alamosa, CO

Aurora, CO

Walden, CO

Littleton, CO

Salida, CO

Sterling, CO

Littleton, CO

Littleton, CO

Pueblo, CO

Walden, CO



Snyder, Larry /

110 Polzin, Rick
Sanchez, Toby
L/ Landis,

113 Matt
Ferguson,
Theresa L /
McConchie,

114 Paul D

Krotchko,
Gary G / Mac

115 Farlane, John J
Delgado,
Howard E /
Gonzales,

115 Ralph M
Huddy, Jeff F /
Nakagawa,

115 Shig S
Estes, Scott A /
Hesser, Steven

115E
French, David
J / DuPree,

119 Tracy L
Fabrizio-
Pantleo, Sheila
K / Pantleo,

120 Phil
Schafer,
Everrett J /
Freeman,

120 Chuck T
Palmer, Derek
D / Wentzel,

122 Kevin M
Mayland,
Donald A, Sr/
Wood, Randall

122S
Dudley,
Tammy L/
Phillips, Jared

122R
Baker, A1 S/
Kellams,

125 Jonathan G

Lusche, Chad /
Koeltzow,
125 Kristopher

375

342

311

273

450

692

798

113

67

752

301

321

764

259

1490

1489

1488

1487

1487

1487

1487

1486

1485

1485

1484

1484

1484

1483

1483

$138.67

$137.00

$137.00

$135.25

$135.25

$135.25

$135.25

$134.00

$133.00

$133.00

$131.67

$131.67

$131.66

$129.50

$129.50

Loma, CO

Walden, CO

Julesburg, CO

Aurora, CO

Thornton, CO

Castle Rock, CO

Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Pueblo, CO

Denver, CO

Black Forest, CO

Federal Heights, CO

Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Aurora, CO



Mason, Trevor
L/ Scoggins,

125 Shawn R 475 1483 $129.50 Aurora, CO
May, Robert /
Robinette,

125 Charles N 712 1483 $129.50 Colorado Springs, CO
Dunavant,
Grady T/
Florian, Ryan

129C 205 1482 $127.50 Bayfield, CO
Yoshimura,
Christopher J /
Garibay, Willie

129 S 753 1482 $127.50 Longmont, CO
Antonopoulos,
Tommy 1/
Medina,

131 Joseph A 246 1481 $126.34 Arvada, CO
Winklepleck,
P. Ross, Jr/
Humbert,

131 Edwin L 435 1481 $126.33  Strasburg, CO
Hayashi,
Spencer /

131 Baker, Marc A 731 1481 $126.33  Parker, CO
Chaparro,
Robert /
Swoape,

134 Dallas L 732 1480 $124.00 Firestone, CO

Wilson, Danny
E / Gilliam,

134 Aaron A 213 1480 $124.00 Eagle, CO
Wales, Mike /
Kobobel, Glen

134D 334 1480 $124.00 Weldona, CO
Wehrer, John
E,Jr/
Babcock, Russ

134E 396 1480 $124.00 Fort Morgan, CO
Lyons, Bo /
Lyons, David

138 L 58 1479 $121.60 Craig, CO
Carlson, Peter
J / Grine,

138 Richard R 297 1479 $121.60 Brighton, CO
Mills, David C
/ Cooke, Elijah

138T 484 1479 $121.60 Aurora, CO
Geery, Everett
L / Criner,

138 Anthony G 633 1479 $121.60 Colorado Springs, CO



Morgan, Leslie
E / Wallack,

138 George W, Jr 25 1479 $121.60 Longmont, CO
Capps, John
O/ Joyner,

143 Keith D 475 1478 $119.00 Aurora, CO
Martin,
Matthew S /

143 Ha, Thomas 648 1478 $119.00 Fort Collins, CO
Wilkins,
Stephen /

143 Dunaj, Allen 650 1478 $119.00 Kremmling, CO

Knight, Harold
/ Stallard,
143 Curtis J 797 1478 $119.00 Colo Spgs, CO

Bush, Matt R /

147 Bush, Steve G 364 1477 $117.00 Delta, CO
Morgan, Ron L
/ Thornton,

147 Robert T 69 1477 $117.00 Bennett, CO
Tagle, Roble C
/ Harris, David

149D 466 1476 $116.00 Aurora, CO
Flores, John
R / Flores,

150 Ricardo 358 1475 $115.50 Westminster, CO
White, Laurie-
Jean / White,

150 Tony J 660 1475 $115.50 Monument, CO
Arend, Tina
A / Hammer,

152 Daniel J 748 1474 $114.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Tekavec,
Jennifer /
Mcnicholas,

152 Josh 536 1474 $114.00 Arvada, CO
St. Peter,
Michael J /
Wilkins,

154 George W 752 1473 $113.00 Black Forest, CO
Gallegos,
Kenneth E /
Perez, William

1557 701 1472 $110.86 Lakewood, CO
Salazar, Susan
A / Badker,

155 Charlene M 211 1472 $110.86 Firestone, CO
Williams,
Wanda D /
Windholz,

155 Nathaniel J 298 1472 $110.86 Brighton, CO



Heidemann,
Mark J /
Heidemann,

155 Shelle M
Moreno,
Richard J /
Baka, Wayne

155K
Gilmere, Keith
J / Hughes,

155 Michael D
Miller, Jacob
M / Miller,

155 Scott L
Fitzjohn, Mark
W / Kutchar,

162 Larry L
Seres, Larry
C/ Wood, Joel

162 A
Martinez,
Chris M /
Golden, Scott

164 C
Lehmann,
Travis E /
Horvath, Scott

164 T
Gudahl, Dan R
/ Easler, James

166 M
Lopez, Shawn
A/ Ortega,

166 Arnulfo A
Springer,
Bethany /
Burch,

168 Nathanial J
Hardwick,
Toby A/
Panter, James

168 L
Morgan,
Gregory S /
Sandstrom,

168 Ronald C
Warner, Kari L
/ Bates, Ramon

1681

Swartley, John
R / Handy,
168 Jeremy D

307

320

437

595

62

628

366

686

405

565

29

195

382

505

507

1472

1472

1472

1472

1471

1471

1470

1470

1469

1469

1468

1468

1468

1468

1468

$110.86

$110.84

$110.86

$110.86

$108.50

$108.50

$107.00

$107.00

$106.00

$106.00

$103.14

$103.16

$103.14

$103.14

$103.14

Julesburg, CO

Pueblo, CO

Longmont, CO

Lakewood, CO

Sterling, CO

Longmont, CO

Colo Springs, CO

Laporte, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Lamar, CO

Fort Collins, CO

Windsor, CO

Arvada, CO

Broomfield, CO

Westcliffe, CO



Morris, Randal
J/ Pool, Casey

168 L
Andersen,
Darrel C/
Bateman,

168 Devin L
Johns,
Matthew /

175 Ross, David B
Archuleta,
Nathan L /
Harvey, James

175 W

Ayalla,

Evangeline A /
175 Ayalla, Paul T

Robustellini,

Pete J / Hood,
175 Louis B

Stilwell, Tanya

179 M / Orloft, Jon
Mc Tarsney,
Matt S/

179 Gilbert, Dan J
Johnson,
James D / Hill,

179 Lance C
Pugh, Adrian L
/ McGowan,

182 Eric P
Coapland,
Larry R/

182 Fowler, Ron L
Rodriquez,
Ramon /
Rodriquez,

182 Ramon, Jr
Hannifan, Ed S
/ Seams, Larry

185E

Watts, Ricky D
185 / Watkins, Dan
Pinkston,
Johnny L/
Parkhurst,
185 Gregory D

Sabados,
Jonathan K /
185 Waltz, Joshua I

787

754

40

320

24

437

477

486

784

66

92

732

384

439

706

12

1468

1468

1467

1467

1467

1467

1466

1466

1466

1465

1465

1465

1464

1464

1464

1464

$103.14

$103.14

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$97.67

$97.66

$97.67

$96.33

$96.34

$96.33

$94.00

$94.00

$94.00

$94.00

Colo Spgs, CO

Ignacio, CO

Grand Junction, CO

Pueblo, CO

Pueblo, CO

Longmont, CO

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Lakewood, CO

Salida, CO

Broomfield, CO

Firestone, CO

Steamboat Spr, CO

Thornton, CO

Westminster, CO

Sedalia, CO



Coberly, Troy
D/ Cobo,
189 Larry

Hartleben,
DougE/

189 Kraus, Steve A
Endres, Zach B
/ Steinmetz,

189 Duane E
Biggs, Eric S/
Blazek,

189 Cameron R
Martinez,
Rocky R, 11/
Flores,

193 Mioguel
Brown,
Thomas A /
Garcia, Albert

193 A
Davis,
Marshall L, Jr/
Ackman,

193 Angela D
Burnham,
Steve H /
Fligg, William

193L
McCerary,
Amon T/

193 Greer, Vance S
Thompson,
TinaR/
Thompson,

198 Marshall
Brodecky, Jim
F / Brodecky,

198 John W
Birely, Derek
S / Birely,

198 Jared S
Widick,
Wesley A /
Birely, Steven

201C
Hackney, Don
E / Conigliaro,

201 Nick
Garver, James
G / Garver,

201 Cutris L

353

412

685

734

327

485

313

72

669

164

319

737

737

446

206

1463

1463

1463

1463

1462

1462

1462

1462

1462

1461

1461

1461

1460

1460

1460

$91.75

$91.75

$91.75

$91.75

$89.00

$89.00

$89.00

$89.00

$89.00

$86.66

$86.67

$86.67

$83.71

$83.71

$83.71

Trinidad, CO

Brighton, CO

Laporte, CO

Centennial, CO

Brush, CO

Aurora, CO

Westminster, CO

Longmont, CO

Loveland, CO

Holyoke, CO

Mc Clave, CO

Centennial, CO

Centennial, CO

Westminster, CO

Cortez, CO



Schmidt,

Jeffrey A/

Levitre, Ron
201 W

Dardeen, Kelly
G / Straily,
201 Michael W
Johnson,
Leonard E /
Schubert,
201 Richard L

Shady, Richard
L / Rittierodt,

201 Jerry L
Fischel, Vicki
J/ Lawson,

208 David N
Shulman, Jerry
A / Garr,

208 Dolan P, Jr
Cochran, Julie
A / Fricke,

208 Naomi L
Mayland,
Michelle L/
Sorrell,

208 Tammy G
Montgomery,
JeffL/
Montgomery,

212 Steve L
Fisher, John
D / Rhodes,

212 Laurel A
Egan, Daniel
J / Bunten,

212 Craig A
Stone, Randy
D / Stone,

212 Angie M

Jordan, Robert
J / Crane,

216 Randy S
Movillion,
Rene C/
Saunders,

216 Shamus D
Fitzgerald,
John / Allen,

216 Sean J

322

428

496

546

577

304

485

301

441

554

713

104

481

439

528

1460

1460

1460

1460

1459

1459

1459

1459

1458

1458

1458

1458

1457

1457

1457

$83.74

$83.71

$83.71

$83.71

$80.50

$80.50

$80.50

$80.50

$78.00

$78.00

$78.00

$78.00

$76.00

$76.00

$76.00

Aurora, CO

Lamar, CO

Longmont, CO

Lakewood, CO

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Federal Heights, CO

Aurora, CO

Englewood, CO

Colo Springs, CO

Flagler, CO

Littleton, CO

Thornton, CO

Lakewood, CO



Cary, Mike J /
219 Modak, Larry
Villagomez,
Jose A/
Villagomez,
219 Eric M
Fritchell, Josh
J / Fritchell,
219 Nicholas J
Segura,
Thomas R /
Lopez, Eugene
219A,Jr
Hutton, Roy T,
Jr / Albin,
219 Robert L

Schmidt, Anne
E / Arnold,
224 Sherry L
Klawitter,
Sharon /
Klawitter,
224 Robert H, Jr
Mc Adoo,
Derek A/ Mc
Adoo, Robert
226 F
Mclntyre,
Janice M /
Mclntyre,
226 Justin M

Hedman, Dana
226 / Burns, Mark
Riley, Gregory
L/ Apodaca,
226 John E
Reyes, Nora
Y / Black,
226 Benjamin M
Hosch, Peter
L/ Walz, Matt
226 L

Imel, Chris M /
226 Imel, Larry E

Lambert, Kraig

W /Bowen
226 Talbert, Dee D

Lynch, David

A / Hobart,
226 David A

332

166

351

444

751

321

134

116

795

150

118

707

293

415

338

662

1456

1456

1456

1456

1456

1455

1455

1454

1454

1454

1454

1454

1454

1454

1454

1454

$73.60

$73.60

$73.60

$73.60

$73.60

$71.50

$71.50

$68.44

$68.44

$68.44

$68.44

$68.44

$68.48

$68.44

$68.44

$68.44

Hudson, CO

Holyoke, CO

Westminster, CO

Denver, CO

Lakewood, CO

Aurora, CO

Littleton, CO

Thornton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Frisco, CO

Denver, CO

Denver, CO

Lakewood, CO

Henderson, CO

Sterling, CO

Colorado Springs, CO



Hill, Michael T
/ Kupfner,

235 Steve L
Ball, Harold /
Highberger,

235 Justin S, Sr
Murphy, Billy
E / Green,

235 Charles E
Sloggett,
Richard E /
Hardwick, Phil

235G
Cardoza,
Ronald K /
Stafford,

235 Shawn L
Gardner,
Darrell L /
Roberts, Gary

240 F
Townley,
Steve D / Ray,

240 Robert W
Abel, Kathleen
D/ Abel,

240 Bruce L
Deltondo,
Marty / Reed,

240 Erin L
Loveall, John
D / Terrones,

244 Arturo R
Lester, John O,
Sr / Lester,

244 John O, Jr
Edmondson,
Christopher
A / Stiles,

244 Keith L
Badovinac,
Steven P /
Robinson,

244 Bobby J, Jr

Teves, Caloy P

244 / Tagle, Bar L
Montoya,
Anthony S/

244 Usher, Brian L
Mc Intyre,
Matthew S /
Mc Intyre,

244 Michael J

179

31

274

274

764

205

145

123

346

712

89

65

366

466

608

113

1453

1453

1453

1453

1453

1452

1452

1452

1452

1451

1451

1451

1451

1451

1451

1451

$64.20

$64.20

$64.20

$64.20

$64.20

$61.50

$61.50

$61.50

$61.50

$58.29

$58.29

$58.29

$58.26

$58.29

$58.29

$58.29

Parker, CO

Fort Morgan, CO

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Bayfield, CO

Parker, CO

Johnstown, CO

Montrose, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Sterling, CO

Castle Rock, CO

Colo Springs, CO

Aurora, CO

Brighton, CO

Pueblo, CO



Vincent, Mike
W / Younger,

251 Willis C
Fraire,
Rochelle R /
Stiltner, Paige

251L
Starke, Don
A / Starke,

253 Duane F
Hamblen, Lee
T / Chase,

253 Michelle R
Politzki, Nick
Z / Harper,

253 Mark L
Tarver, Larry J
/ Brown,

256 Wayne R
St.Pierre, Ron
A/ Bina, Ted

256 R
Uhl, Thomas
M/
McTaggart,

256 Darrel W
Rose, Judith J /
Rose,

259 Lawrence J
Clark, Darrel /
Stevens, Keith

259 A
Burk, William
M / Ferguson,

259 Raleigh T
Jovanovich,
Michael P /
Vachon,

262 Daniel P
Thorne, Rick E
/ Drayer,

262 David F

Morgan, Terry
R / Applehans,

262 David L
Akin, Vincent
N / Akin,

265 James V
Locascio,
Larry M /

265 Eddy, B.J.

746

199

700

129

622

223

16

159

33

52

595

447

644

706

207

446

1450

1450

1449

1449

1449

1448

1448

1448

1447

1447

1447

1446

1446

1446

1445

1445

$55.50

$55.50

$54.33

$54.34

$54.33

$52.33

$52.33

$52.34

$50.67

$50.66

$50.67

$48.66

$48.67

$48.67

$46.75

$46.75

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Littleton, CO

Idaho Springs, CO

Limon, CO

Rifle, CO

Las Animas, CO

Lonetree, CO

Grand Jct, CO

Lakewood, CO

Arvada, CO

Colo Springs, CO

Westminster, CO

Bayfield, CO

Westminster, CO



Reed, John E /
Dorrance,

265 Robert L 519 1445 $46.75 Pueblo, CO
Coe, Gerald
A / Coe, Nate

265 A 705 1445 $46.75 Silt, CO
McPheron,
Robert A /
McPheron,

269 Christoper D 122 1444 $43.25 Yuma, CO
Hay, Jason A /
Welpton,

269 Robert J 144 1444 $43.25 Parker, CO

Pace, Chance /

269 Alley, Larry G 189 1444 $43.25 Grand Junction, CO
Sherman,
David W/

269 Hill, James E 350 1444 $43.25 Grand Junction, CO
Ladd, Ryan G/
Dalton,

269 Douglas A 431 1444 $43.25 Westminster, CO
Little,
Christopher /
Little,

269 Samantha L 620 1444 $43.25 Idaho Springs, CO

Melanson,
Robert D/
269 Anders, Kyle E 643 1444 $43.25 Colorado Springs, CO
Gdowski,
Stephen M /
Granahan, Paul
269D 803 1444 $43.25 Highlands Ranch, CO
Stepniak,
Joseph J /
277 Schluter, Jay J 658 1443 $24.20 Lochbuie, CO
Lawson,
Barbara J /
Lawson,
277 Christopher 1 433 1443 $24.20 Denver, CO
Tutty, Steven J
/ Freeman,
277 Randy L 349 1443 $24.20  Grand Junction, CO
Schmidt, Karl
E / Mellinger,

277 Duane L 128 1443 $24.20 Aurora, CO
Phillips,
Richard A /
Reed, James

277H, 1 56 1443 $24.20 Montrose, CO

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $38,860.00



Total prizes awarded in this
event: $38,860.00

Single, Handicapped
Place Team name  Entry

Kellams,

1 Jonathan G
Brewer,

1 Everett C
Meininger,

3 Ryan W

4 Flis, Albert R
Rodriguez,

5 Ray, Sr

6 Hill, James E
Wilkins,

7 Stephen
Hardwick,

& Toby A
Atzman,

9 Jonathan
Campbell,

9 Robert T

11 Ness, Gary R
O'Gorman, Jay

12M

13 Dixon, Jamie L
Vitko, Richard

14 W

Finley, Trenton
15S

16 Kreins, Paul A
17 Goad, James L

18 Lapp, Mark A

18 Yunge, Jeremy
Locascio,
18 Larry M
Golden, Scott
21C
Hackney, Don
21E
Rhodes, Laurel
23 A

764

157

699
118

732

350

650

195

790

754

407

165
326

726

736

370
70

281

291

446

366

446

554

Score

884

884

874
868

866

864

861

860

857

857

856

852
847

841

840

839
837

835

835

835

833

833

829

Prize

$450.00
$450.00

$288.00
$277.00

$265.00
$255.00
$246.00
$237.00
$225.50
$225.50
$213.00

$207.00
$200.00

$194.00
$189.00

$184.00
$179.00

$169.00
$169.00
$169.00
$159.00
$159.00

$148.75

From

Pueblo, CO
Las Animas, CO

U S A F Academy, CO
Denver, CO

Firestone, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Kremmling, CO
Windsor, CO
Granby, CO
Ignacio, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Holyoke, CO
Brush, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Longmont, CO

Lakewood, CO
Strasburg, CO

Northglenn, CO
Broomfield, CO
Westminster, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Westminster, CO

Englewood, CO



23 Scott, Greg

23 Landis, Matt

23 Ayalla, Paul T
Bickel, Kevin

27 A

28 Willey, Brad J

28 Clair, John W
30 Kellerby, Terry

30 Hayes, Brian C
Dettling,

32 David M
Mclntyre,

33 Janice M
Baker, Steven

34C
Warner,

34 Robert B

34 Chavez, Ron D
Breidenbach,
37EdL
Swoape,
38 Dallas L
Mellinger,
39 Duane L
Santillanes,
39 Raymond
Rose,
39 Lawrence J
Garcia, Albert
42 A
Garcia, Cody
42 R
Van Note,
42 Randy K

45 Troutman, Colt

Mac Farlane,
46 John J

46 Voss, Mike D
Barlow, Onzo
46 O
Bedker, Darren
46 F
Claussen,
50 Shawn M

50 Covalt, Troy J

386
342
24

675
146

272

349

577

714

795

483

505

701

761

732

128

479

33

485

516

799

187

273

573

664

671

760

794

829
829
829

827
826

826

825

825

824

823

822

822

822

818

817

816

816

816

815

815

815

813

811

811

811

811

810

810

$148.75
$148.75
$148.75

$142.00
$138.00

$138.00
$133.50
$133.50
$130.00
$128.00
$125.33
$125.33
$125.34
$122.00
$120.00
$118.00
$118.00
$118.00
$114.33
$114.34
$114.33
$112.00
$110.50
$110.50
$110.50
$110.50
$107.00

$107.00

Arvada, CO
Walden, CO
Pueblo, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Littleton, CO

Keenesburg, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Broomfield, CO
Lakewood, CO
Sterling, CO
Firestone, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Lonetree, CO
Aurora, CO
Pueblo, CO
Centennial, CO
Salida, CO
Aurora, CO
Englewood, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Lakewood, CO

Westminster, CO



Wentzel,

50 Kevin M 752 810 $107.00 Black Forest, CO
Sturgeon, Earl

50K 399 810 $107.00 Thornton, CO
Christen,

54 Joseph L 607 809 $105.00 Brighton, CO

54 Reed, Robert L 743 809 $105.00 Buena Vista, CO
Gilbert, Fritz

54 M 526 809 $105.00 Limon, CO
Wallace,

57 Jeremy A 283 808 $103.50 Denver, CO
Weddel, Terry

57D 617 808 $103.50 Idaho Springs, CO
Blackson,

59 Jeremy A 221 806 $103.00 Colo Springs, CO
Thomas,

60 Joseph A 156 805 $103.00 Las Animas, CO
Wedow, Justin

61 R 585 804 $101.00 Denver, CO
White, Laurie-

61 Jean 660 804 $101.00 Monument, CO

61 Watkins, Dan 439 804 $101.00 Thornton, CO

61 Dubsky, Joy C 333 804 $101.00 Lakewood, CO

61 Crow, Eric J 560 804 $101.00 Denver, CO

66 Casias, Darrell 42 803 $100.00 Denver, CO

66 Larson, Cactus 396 803 $100.00 Fort Morgan, CO
Garza,

66 Alfredo, Jr 604 803 $100.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Skelskey,

69 Mark A 600 802 $99.00 Como, CO
Anderson, Roy

70 W 137 801 $98.00 Littleton, CO
Arnbrecht,

70 Michael W 153 801 $98.00 Littleton, CO

72 Crump, Jerry 474 800 $97.60 Aurora, CO
Cox, Andrew

2M 676 800 $97.60 Grand Junction, CO
Childers,

72 Gregory P 704 800 $97.60 Glenwood Springs, CO
Applehans,

72 David L 706 800 $97.60 Westminster, CO

72 Bussard, Caleb 150 800 $97.60 Frisco, CO

77 May, Steven J 614 799 $96.00 Merino, CO
Brandon,

77 James R, Jr 339 799 $96.00 Walden, CO

Meier, Dustin
77B 771 799 $96.00 Windsor, CO



Ruscetti,
77 Daniel
Hammer,
77 Daniel J
Kloberdanz,
82 Robert
Rawson, Dale
82L
82 Jones, Gary S
Pawelcik,
82 William R
Ortega, Joshua
82D
Pinelle, Mark
82E
Robertson,
88 Steven D
Bushacher,
88 Bob
Little,
90 Christopher
Fritchell,
90 Nicholas J
Mc Caffrey,
90 Shawn P
Burk, William
93 M
Deutsch, John
93D
Mc Allister,
93 Jeff R
Broussard,
93 Joseph M
Pitt,
93 Christopher J
Chambers,
98 Troy D
Martinez,
98 Chris M

98 Geise, Lyle L
Kingsley,
98 Caleb C
Blakesley,
102 Gregg W
102 Fischel, Lee J
Younger,
102 Willis C
Tedesko, Mike
105 A
Mauck, R.
105 Gordon

98

748

337

561
607

618

758

763

455

738

620

351

583

595

606

657

724

86

314

366

677

290

625
647

746

112

496

799

799

798

798
798

798

798

798

797

797

796

796

796

795

795

795

795

795

794

794

794

794

793
793

793

792

792

$96.00
$96.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00

$95.00
$95.00
$95.00
$94.00
$94.00
$94.00
$94.00
$94.00
$93.20
$93.20
$93.20
$93.20
$93.20
$92.75
$92.75
$92.75
$92.75

$91.00
$91.00

$91.00
$91.00

$91.00

Trinidad, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Sterling, CO

Salida, CO
Brighton, CO

Idaho Springs, CO
Littleton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Arvada, CO
Centennial, CO
Idaho Springs, CO
Westminster, CO
Arvada, CO
Lakewood, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Fountain, CO
Westminster, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Brush, CO

Arvada, CO
Littleton, CO

Aurora, CO
Canon City, CO

Longmont, CO



Scoggins,

107 Shawn R 475 791 $90.00 Aurora, CO
Mc Dade, Lee

107E 724 791 $90.00 Aurora, CO
Mclntyre,

107 Justin M 795 791 $90.00 Colo Spgs, CO
Witherwax,

107 Jeremiah A 148 791 $90.00 Lakewood, CO
Liebetrau,

111 Justin M 9 790 $89.66 Hghlnds Ranch, CO
Badker,

111 Charlene M 211 790 $89.67 Firestone, CO

111 Hall, Lynda L 397 790 $89.67 Littleton, CO

114 Torrez, Ray M 518 789 $89.00  Pueblo, CO
West, Steven

114D 543 789 $89.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Mason, Trevor

114L 475 789 $89.00  Aurora, CO
Tagle, Blessie

114C 467 789 $89.00 Aurora, CO
Horner,

114 Michael S 336 789 $89.00 Fleming, CO
Kobobel, Glen

114D 334 789 $89.00 Weldona, CO

120 Chute, John F 429 788 $88.00 Parker, CO
Becker,

120 Brandon 804 788 $88.00 Englewood, CO
Atencio, Fred

120M 179 788 $88.00 Parker, CO
McGowan,

123 Eric P 66 787 $88.00 Salida, CO

123 Trutna, Scott H 86 787 $88.00 Fountain, CO

123 Hagee, Jeff A 806 787 $88.00 Hghlnds Ranch, CO
Enriquez, Abel

126 R 133 786 $87.00 Littleton, CO
Hurtado, Joe F,

126 Sr 154 786 $87.00  Frederick, CO
Ervin, Edward

126 M 248 786 $87.00 Aurora, CO
Chambers,

126 Scott P 283 786 $87.00 Denver, CO
Murphy, Brian

126 D 523 786 $87.00 Centennial, CO
Price, Douglas

131 A 123 785 $86.50  Johnstown, CO
Carbone,

131 Kathy A 506 785 $86.50 Arvada, CO
Steinmetz,

133 Shawn 74 784 $86.00 Greeley, CO
Icasiano,

133 Romeo G 511 784 $86.00 Montrose, CO



133 Dunn, Ray 692 784 $86.00 Castle Rock, CO

Romero, Gary

133 A 12 784 $86.00 Sedalia, CO
Flanagan,

137 Steve L 26 783 $85.33  Thornton, CO
Schafer, Rick

137 A 68 783 $85.35 Littleton, CO
Apodaca, John

137E 118 783 $85.33 Denver, CO
Hunter, Jason

137S 301 783 $85.33  Federal Heights, CO
Cline, David

137M 347 783 $85.33  Greenwood Village, CO
Trujillo,

137 Ronald A 352 783 $85.33 Littleton, CO

143 Gilbert, Dan J 486 782 $84.40 Aurora, CO
Gonzalez,

143 Isaac 602 782 $84.40 Pueblo West, CO
Hagan, Tyler

143 W 418 782 $84.40 Longmont, CO
Fagler, Donald

143 K 472 782 $84.40 Aurora, CO
Ferguson, C.

143 David 601 782 $84.40 Pueblo, CO
Jones, Richard

148E 800 781 $84.00 Lamar, CO
Allen, Clayton

149 R 381 780 $84.00 Firestone, CO
Caperton, John

150 A 120 779 $83.25 Arvada, CO

150 Fuller, Todd R 132 779 $83.25 Littleton, CO
Villagomez,

150 Jose A 166 779 $83.25 Holyoke, CO
Conigliaro,

150 Nick 446 779 $83.25 Westminster, CO

154 Modak, Larry 332 778 $82.40 Hudson, CO
Martinac,

154 Frank 597 778 $82.40 Littleton, CO

154 Bates, Ramon I 505 778 $82.40 Broomfield, CO
Lawson,

154 Barbara J 433 778 $82.40 Denver, CO
Gallegos,

154 Chris D 701 778 $82.40 Lakewood, CO
Chase,

154 Michelle R 129 778 $82.40 Littleton, CO

154 Waltz, Joshua I 12 778 $82.40 Sedalia, CO

154 Pierce, Tyke 10 778 $82.40 Steamboat Spr, CO
Roskelley,

154 Steven E, Jr 393 778 $82.40 Parker, CO



154 Rae, Gregory 429 778 $82.40 Parker, CO

164 Abbott, Rick 188 777 $81.00 Grand Junction, CO
Kinney,

164 Donald 593 777 $81.00 Denver, CO
Dallegge, Todd

164 A 300 777 $81.00 Thornton, CO

164 Taylor, Justin 97 777 $81.00 Bennett, CO
Reed, James

164 H, 1 56 777 $81.00 Montrose, CO
Tallent, Robert

164 C 508 777 $81.00 Westcliffe, CO

170 Ceci, James J 804 776 $80.34 Englewood, CO
Arnbrecht,

170 Adele B 153 776 $80.33 Littleton, CO

170 Imel, Larry E 415 776 $80.33  Henderson, CO
Greenwell,

173 Shawn L 549 775 $80.00 Log Lane Village, CO
Reavis, Corey

173 A 397 775 $80.00 Littleton, CO

173 Salbato, Matt 354 775 $80.00 Trinidad, CO

173 Flores, John R 358 775 $80.00 Westminster, CO
Springer,

177 Bethany 29 774 $78.86  Fort Collins, CO

177 Plute, Mark A 53 774 $78.86 Montrose, CO

177 Stoker, Kent E 69 774 $78.86 Bennett, CO
Witherwax,

177 Zachary 148 774 $78.86  Lakewood, CO
Mcnicholas,

177 Josh 536 774 $78.86 Arvada, CO
Hogeboom,

177 Jon D 606 774 $78.84 Colo Spgs, CO
Legare, David

177G 660 774 $78.86 Monument, CO
Herndon,

184 Andrew E 57 773 $78.00 Pueblo West, CO
Davis, Jennifer

184 M 577 773 $78.00 Aurora, CO
Benton, David

184 B 401 773 $78.00 Evans, CO

184 Ellis, Brad N 153 773 $78.00 Littleton, CO
Galanaugh,

184 Daniel T 377 773 $78.00 Aurora, CO
Cowgill,

189 Charles K 12 772 $77.14 Sedalia, CO

189 Rohe, John M 459 772 $77.14 Littleton, CO
Montelongo,

189 Fabian 480 772 $77.14  Pueblo, CO



189 O'Dell, Jason S
Heideman,
189 Daniel L
Canty, Steven
189L
Thompson,
189 Shaun C
Conley, Chris
196 B
Stollsteimer,
196 Theresa M

196 Lucas, Carl R

196 Fisher, Sean
Miller, Adam

196 G
Lorenz,

196 Timothy L
Anderson,

196 Richard

196 Austin, Gerald

204 Wagner, Ray L

204 Baker, Jack M
Hauer, Darrel

204 G

204 Price, Steven

Mecham,
204 Michael J

204 Robb, Ron D
Wilger, Casey
210R

Groover,
210 Vernon D, Sr

210 Miles, Tania K
Cirulli,

213 Christopher R
Saunders,

213 Shamus D
Tatum, Dennis

213R
Blunck, Jeffrey

213 A

217 Knox, Eric
Dean, Richard
217F

Badovinac,
217 Steven P

495

607

725

748

414

757

713

554

523

331

312
541

331
420

425
510

641

693

800

478

551

161

439

474

502

32

180

366

772

772

772

772

771

771

771

771

771

771

771
771

770
770

770
770

770

770

769

769

769

768

768

768

768

767

767

767

$77.14
$77.16
$77.14
$77.14
$75.75
$75.75
$75.75
$75.75
$75.75
$75.75

$75.75
$75.75

$74.83
$74.83

$74.83
$74.85

$74.83
$74.83
$74.00
$74.00
$74.00
$73.50
$73.50
$73.50
$73.50
$73.00
$73.00

$73.00

Westminster, CO
Brighton, CO

Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Northglenn, CO
Englewood, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Englewood, CO
Centennial, CO
Brighton, CO

Julesburg, CO
Salida, CO

Brighton, CO
Arvada, CO

Estes Park, CO
Otis, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Lamar, CO

Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Boulder, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Loveland, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Brighton, CO

Colo Springs, CO



Balenseifen,

217 Bradley E 715 767 $73.00 Greeley, CO
Fagler, Aaron

221 A 472 766 $71.78  Aurora, CO
Masters,

221 Michael M 499 766 $71.78 Thornton, CO

221 Tagle, Roble C 466 766 $71.78  Aurora, CO

221 Viola, Jerry 436 766 $71.78 Littleton, CO
Von Hortenau,

221 Charles O 347 766 $71.78 Greenwood Village, CO
Freeman,

221 Chuck T 67 766 $71.78 Denver, CO

221 Alley, Larry G 189 766 $71.78  Grand Junction, CO

221 Dahl, Curt J 605 766 $71.76  Fort Morgan, CO
Jacobs, Shane

221N 384 766 $71.78 Steamboat Spr, CO

230 Miller, Carl D 234 765 $70.36  Golden, CO

230 Howard, Ken P 525 765 $70.36  Aurora, CO

230 Duran, Terry A 520 765 $70.40 Craig, CO
Widhalm, Carl

230D 489 765 $70.36  Aurora, CO
Brave, Chris

230 W 249 765 $70.36  Aurora, CO

230 Kiefer, Jack L 207 765 $70.36  Bayfield, CO
Galicia,

230 Manuel 182 765 $70.36  Fort Lupton, CO
Jackson, John

230K 131 765 $70.36 Littleton, CO
Reeves, Alan

230C 45 765 $70.36 Arvada, CO
Jones, Jeremy

2301J 607 765 $70.36  Brighton, CO
Humbert,

230 Edwin L 435 765 $70.36  Strasburg, CO

241 Banks, David J 328 764 $68.75 Brush, CO
Brewster,

241 Robert D, 1I 699 764 $68.75 US A F Academy, CO

241 Orloff, Jon 477 764 $68.75 Aurora, CO
Roberts, James

241 B 365 764 $68.75 Olathe, CO
Martinez,

241 Charlie 238 764 $68.75 Limon, CO

241 Prahl, Kohen T 83 764 $68.75  Aurora, CO

Angel, Carlos
2418 158 764 $68.75 Las Animas, CO



241 Wick, Ted H
Malmgren,
249 Miles W
Bradley, Jim
249 M
Schreckengost,
249 Justin G
249 Alden, Troy L
Reynolds,
249 Randy L
Anderson, Jeff
249 L
Stilwell, Karen
249 E
Mc Fadden,
249 Billy W
Bauer, David
249 A
Carmichael,
249 Chad N
249 Inmon, Jeff J
249 Heartso, Jay
Mecillas, Fred
249V, Jr
Anderson,
249 Brian E

249 Evans, Zach T
Martinez,

264 Christopher S
Schmidberger,

264 Joseph F
Hoen,

264 Christine M
Epperson, Tim

264 W

264 Culp, David
Chavez,

264 Anthony I
Story, Timothy

264 L

264 Losh, Cindy

264 Ladd, Tony R
Wooldridge,
264 Robert, Jr
Schneller, Dan
264 L

264 Quarles, Phil D

264 Ekhoff, Clint L

252

590

794
715

704

602

477

474

437

392
331
225

180

156

653

654

651

456

643
541

418

505
139

123

121

60

425

764

763

763

763
763

763

763

763

763

763

763
763
763

763

763

763

762

762

762

762
762

762

762
762

762

762

762

762

762

$68.75
$67.00
$67.00

$67.00
$67.00

$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$67.00

$67.00
$67.00
$67.00

$67.00
$67.00
$67.00
$64.77
$64.71
$64.71

$64.71
$64.71

$64.71

$64.71
$64.71

$64.71
$64.71
$64.71
$64.71

$64.71

Parker, CO
Lakewood, CO
Arvada, CO

Westminster, CO
Greeley, CO

Glenwood Springs, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO

Parker, CO
Brighton, CO
Lochbuie, CO

Brighton, CO
Las Animas, CO
Longmont, CO
Brighton, CO
Strasburg, CO
Thornton, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Salida, CO

Longmont, CO

Broomfield, CO
Littleton, CO

Johnstown, CO
Brush, CO
Grand Lake, CO
Fort Morgan, CO

Estes Park, CO



264 Haley, Bob

Johnson, John
278 W

Glesmann,
278 Brian J

Erber, Jeffrey
278 W

Rodriguez,
278 Jorie B
278 Price, Ryan

278 Landis, Jim
278 Miller, Leroy

278 Allard, Mike
Brown,
278 Thomas A
Andrade, Aric
287 A
Falcetti, David
287TW

287 Mc Vey, Adam

287 Doan, Alan L
Mayland,
287 Donald A, Sr
Moss, Joshua
287D
Hunt, Patrick
287R
287 Fleming, Deon

287 Urenda, Sean P
Palser, Lonnie
2871
Schmidt,
297 Jeffrey A

297 Dolan, Tom
Lontine,

297 Everett T, Jr
Abrams,

297 Johnathan L
Porco, Rocky

297L

297 De Alba, AlJ
Hayden,

297 Robert M

297 Terrell, Gary C

297 Beckner, Matt

11

279

308

804

628
510

343
277

169

485

363

388

415

717

301

200

153

601

309

322

692

680

620

538

357

291
259
232

762

761

761

761

761
761

761
761

761

761

760

760

760

760

760

760

760
760

760

760

759

759

759

759

759

759

759
759
759

$64.71
$62.89
$62.89
$62.89

$62.88
$62.89

$62.89
$62.89

$62.89
$62.89
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40
$61.40

$61.40
$61.40

$61.40
$61.40
$59.62
$59.62
$59.62
$59.62
$59.56
$59.62

$59.62
$59.62
$59.62

Pueblo, CO
Golden, CO
Julesburg, CO
Englewood, CO

Longmont, CO
Otis, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Sterling, CO

Wellington, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Henderson, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Federal Heights, CO
Littleton, CO

Littleton, CO
Arvada, CO

Pueblo, CO
Julesburg, CO
Aurora, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Idaho Springs, CO
Salida, CO
Westminster, CO

Broomfield, CO
Aurora, CO
Alamosa, CO



Bretthauer,
297 Jerry L

Slavsky,
297 Jeffrey L

297 Romero, Phil

297 Crane, Dan

310 Pelc, Jeremy R
Wharton,

310 David L

310 Rios, Andrew
Sullivan,

313 Joseph R
Kamionka,

313 Harvey A, Jr
Peckham,

313 Joshua T

313 Cheek, Justin
Walls, Corey

313A
Arguello,

313 Anthony C
Woodford,

313 Todd

313 Gelok, Josh A
321 Maly, Mark A
321 Bilyeu, Duane
Mitchell,
321 Michael N
Easler, James
324 M
Mc Fadden,
324 Stu
324 Maly, Lisa D

324 Hicks, Steve E
Hesser, Steven
324E
324 Nolte, Justin L
Bundrick,
324 Chris J
Conley, David
3247
Robinson, Coy
332L,Jr
Combs, Lloyd
332S

332 Finning, Larry
332 Ayo, Virgilio

202

39

35
511
190

275

785

257

19

185
626

419

484

150

493
296
392

394

405

458
298

276

44

673

278

236

721

711
466

759

759

759
759
758

758

758

757

757

757
757

757

757

757

757
756
756

756

755

755
755

755

755
755

755

755

754

754

754
754

$59.62
$59.62

$59.62
$59.62
$58.33

$58.33
$58.34
$57.50
$57.50

$57.50
$57.50

$57.50
$57.50
$57.50

$57.50
$56.66
$56.67

$56.67
$55.75

$55.75
$55.75

$55.75

$55.75
$55.75

$55.75
$55.75
$54.57
$54.57

$54.58
$54.57

Arvada, CO
Longmont, CO

Commerce City, CO
Montrose, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO
Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Centennial, CO

Thornton, CO
Arvada, CO

Fountain, CO
Aurora, CO
Frisco, CO

Commerce City, CO
Brighton, CO
Parker, CO

Aurora, CO
Colorado Springs, CO

Wheatridge, CO
Brighton, CO

Steamboat Springs, CO

Aurora, CO
Windsor, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Sterling, CO
Denver, CO
Brush, CO

Fort Lupton, CO
Aurora, CO



Maldonado,

332 Dallas J 74 754 $54.57  Greeley, CO
Viets,

332 AnnMarie 55 754 $54.57 Montrose, CO
Kowalczyk,

332 Lawrence A, Jr 531 754 $54.57 Denver, CO
Stone, Angie

339M 104 753 $53.30 Flagler, CO
Kolisch, W

339Kyle K 585 753 $53.30 Denver, CO
Pottenger,

339 Glenn D 755 753 $53.30 Canon City, CO
Mansfield,

339 Michael L 704 753 $53.30 Glenwood Springs, CO
Valenzuela,

339 Kenny R 180 753 $53.30  Brighton, CO
Sandoval,

339 Phillip J 440 753 $53.30 Commerce City, CO
Garcia, Steven

339M 635 753 $53.30 Boulder, CO

339 Diller, Lynn C 416 753 $53.30 Colo Spgs, CO

339 Mosher, Justin 267 753 $53.30 Denver, CO

339 Mills, David C 484 753 $53.30  Aurora, CO
Mayland,

349 Michelle L 301 752 $51.75 Federal Heights, CO
Montoya, Eric

349 W 763 752 $51.75 Pueblo, CO

349 Archuleta, Jim 518 752 $51.75 Pueblo, CO
Schippert,

349 James W 492 752 $51.75 Fort Morgan, CO
Feuerborn,

349 Thomas 343 752 $51.75 Grand Junction, CO
Tomerlin,

349 Richard P 292 752 $51.75 Westminster, CO
Henderson,

349 Bob 39 752 $51.75 Longmont, CO
Baldassar,

349 Greg J 371 752 $51.75 Denver, CO
Hinkley,

357 Robert M 451 751 $50.36  Thornton, CO

357 Crowe, Ed A 6 751 $50.36  Arvada, CO
McConachie,

357 Larry J 545 751 $50.36  Colorado Springs, CO
Rachal, John

357M 623 751 $50.36 Arvada, CO
Tanner,

357 Chance E 512 751 $50.40 Monument, CO
Hughes,

357 Michael D 437 751 $50.36 Longmont, CO



Trujillo,
357 Robert W

357 Kreins, Ben L
Chastine,
357 Dennis
Blackard,
357 Rodger D, Jr
Galicia, Frank
357E
Sandstrom,
368 Mark D
Creque, David
368 M, Jr
Morgan, Terry
368 R
Shragal,
368 Anthony P
Anderson,
368 Gary L
Kolisch,
368 Elizabeth B
368 Carlson, Jan F
Edwards,
368 Roger E
Ontiveros,
368 Jeffrey A
Sandoval, Nick
368 A
Baird, Kenneth
368 K
Gette,
368 Lawrence D
380 Usher, Brian L
Maerk,
380 Geoffrey P
Lanyon, Robin
380D

380 Capps, John O

380 Polzin, Rick
Tortorelli,

380 Marco L

380 Kohler, Kris K
Moyer,

380 Bradley S
Ladd, Garrett

388 H
Feigenbaum,

388 Steve M

388 Wood, Joel A

411

370

75

680

182

382

647

706

645

601

585
298

233

197

67

76

312
608

806

689

475
375

354
137

795

82

560

628

751

751

751

751

751

750

750

750

750

750

750
750

750

750

750

750

750
749

749

749

749
749

749
749

749

748

748

748

$50.36
$50.36
$50.36
$50.36
$50.36
$48.50
$48.50
$48.50
$48.50
$48.50

$48.50
$48.50

$48.50
$48.50
$48.50
$48.50

$48.50
$47.00

$47.00
$47.00

$47.00
$47.00

$47.00
$47.00

$47.00
$45.83
$45.83

$45.83

Northglenn, CO
Lakewood, CO

La Junta, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Arvada, CO
Littleton, CO
Westminster, CO
Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Denver, CO
Brighton, CO

Canon City, CO
Lakewood, CO
Denver, CO
Pueblo, CO

Julesburg, CO
Brighton, CO

Hghlnds Ranch, CO
Thornton, CO

Aurora, CO
Loma, CO

Trinidad, CO
Littleton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO

Longmont, CO



Lehmann,
388 Travis E
Montoya,
388 Brian
388 Hill, Gary
Lester, Jess
394 Leroy, Jr

394 Vigil, Mark A
Bechtel,
394 Douglas L

394 Smith, Jerry R
Bucholz,
394 Robert
Smith, Robert
399 W
Archuleta,
399 Ceasar R
Kastelic,
399 Dennis F
Owens, Stacy
399 R
Harrington,
399 Scott D
Oldham,
399 Ronald D
Murphy, John
399 R
Moreno,
399 Richard J
Martinez, John
399N
Thuente,
399 Donald L
Cardona,
399 Joseph D
Arndt, Martine
399C
Schubert,
411 Richard L

411 Moya, Gerry D
Sharpe, George

411L
Johncox,

411 Logan

411 Chu, David
Williams,

411 Marvin L
Bagley, Roger

411E

686

146
325

89

783

64

573

156

551

798

762

629

538

439

391

320

232

141

119

691

496

327

303

777
747

733

685

748

748
748

747

747

747

747

747

746

746

746

746

746

746

746

746

746

746

746

746

745

745

745

745
745

745

745

$45.85

$45.83
$45.83

$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$43.67
$43.67
$43.67
$43.67
$43.63
$43.67
$43.67
$43.67
$43.67
$43.67
$43.67
$43.67
$41.53
$41.53
$41.53

$41.53
$41.58

$41.53

$41.53

Laporte, CO

Littleton, CO
Trinidad, CO

Sterling, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Hghlnds Ranch, CO
Englewood, CO

Las Animas, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Lakewood, CO
Salida, CO

Thornton, CO
Thornton, CO
Pueblo, CO

Alamosa, CO
Littleton, CO

Pueblo, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Longmont, CO
Brush, CO

Aurora, CO

Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Laporte, CO



411 May, Dillon
411 Frank, Dale R
Newbury,

411 Kevin S
411 Hurt, Glen R

411 Harms, Steve P

411 Finley, Lohn D
411 Rudel, Mark T

Boivin, Robert
411D

Villagomez,
426 Eric M

Byrnes, James
426 G

426 Anders, Kyle E
Beyer,

426 Elizabeth A
Randel,

426 William J

426 Durbin, Ron
Mitchek,

426 James
Chrastil, Mark

426D

426 Doney, Wayne
Bagley, Dennis

426 P

436 Small, Bob J
Little,

436 Samantha L

436 Baker, Al S

436 Short, Fred
Powell,
436 Clayton D
Nakagawa,
436 Shig S
Johnston, Jerry
436 A
Morgan, Leslie
436 E

436 Hood, Louis B
Straily,

436 Michael W
Montoya,

436 Dominic R

547
468

134
342

352

323
290

475

166

646

643

629

527
201

104

36

17

340
669

620
764

739

725

692

517

25

437

428

318

745
745

745
745

745

745
745

745

744

744

744

744

744
744

744

744

744

744
743

743
743

743

743

743

743

743

743

743

743

$41.53
$41.53

$41.53
$41.53

$41.53

$41.53
$41.53

$41.53
$39.50
$39.50
$39.50
$39.50

$39.50
$39.50

$39.50
$39.50
$39.50

$39.50
$37.77

$37.77
$37.76

$37.77
$37.77
$37.77
$37.77
$37.77
$37.77
$37.77

$37.77

Lakewood, CO
Aurora, CO

Littleton, CO
Walden, CO

Littleton, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Brush, CO

Aurora, CO

Holyoke, CO

U S A F Academy, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Lakewood, CO

Boulder, CO
Aurora, CO

Flagler, CO
Estes Park, CO
Lamar, CO

Walden, CO
Loveland, CO

Idaho Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Englewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO
Longmont, CO
Lamar, CO

Peyton, CO



436 Miller, Tim R
Dennis, James,
436 Jr

449 Hedman, Dana
Rodriguez,

449 Ray, Jr

449 Nelsen, Erik N

449 Rohe, Virginia
Rotvold,

449 Lawrance S
Maldonado,

449 Filbert
Groves, Glenn

449 F
Myers,

449 William T
Williams,

449 Geoffrey T

449 Aaro, Ray L
Mueller,

449 Michael L
Prahl, Spencer

460 R
Jackson, Will

460 S
Van Note,

460 Justin A
Martinez,

460 Shawn

460 Starck, Carson
Graves,

460 Matthew W

460 Watts, Ricky D
Hansen, James

460D
Prouty,

460 Richard B
Rodgers,

460 Danny D
Crespin, Susan

460 M
Galicia,

460 Thomas A
Vargas,

460 Samuel K

460 Lindstadt, Stan
McCown,
460 Butch A

177

672

150

732
583
459

413

270

110

53

369

333

357

799

767
669

594

439

156

139

159

135

180

363

277

36

743

743

742

742
742
742

742

742

742

742

742
742

742

741

741

741

741
741

741

741

741

741

741

741

741

741

741

741

$37.77
$37.77
$35.91

$35.90
$35.91
$35.91

$35.91
$35.91
$35.91
$35.91

$35.91
$35.91

$35.91
$33.81
$33.81
$33.81

$33.81
$33.81

$33.85
$33.81
$33.81
$33.81
$33.81
$33.81
$33.81
$33.81
$33.81

$33.81

Monte Vista, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Frisco, CO

Firestone, CO
Arvada, CO
Littleton, CO

Brighton, CO
Westminster, CO
Canon City, CO
Montrose, CO

Thronton, CO
Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Westminster, CO
Centennial, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Loveland, CO

Golden, CO
Thornton, CO
Las Animas, CO
Littleton, CO
Las Animas, CO
Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO
Thornton, CO
Sterling, CO

Estes Park, CO



Hamann, Hans
4601J

Kleffner, Mark
476 E

Hurst, Thomas
476 M

Hall, William
476 (Ron)

476 Losey, Keith A
Quintana,
476 Jennifer
Marlow, Josh
476 A
Garberding,
476 Mark R
Herrera,
476 Ronald
Mathews, Rick
476 A
Huntzinger,
476 Paul R
476 Wales, Mike
Marotzke,
476 David P
Klawitter,
476 Robert H, Jr
Moore, Warren
476 D
Florian, Ryan
476 C
Pisano, Efrem
491D
491 Lieber, Dave L
Anderson,
491 Faron M
Lontine,
491 Everett T, Sr

491 Warner, Kari L
Brown, Carl D,
491 Jr
Selvage, Earl
491 R
Nowasell,
491 Amanda
Medina,
491 Joseph A
Cowles,
491 Raymond D
491 Berry, Andy J
Velazquez,
491 Eddie

323

322

400

460

803

742

699

599

94

377

23
334

125

134

202

205

74
389

277

680

505

479

476

574

246

215
146

129

741

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740

740
740

740

740

740

740

739
739

739

739

739

739

739

739

739

739
739

739

$33.81
$31.27
$31.27
$31.27
$31.27
$31.27
$31.27
$31.22
$31.27
$31.27

$31.27
$31.27

$31.27
$31.27
$31.27
$31.27

$28.93
$28.93

$28.98
$28.93
$28.93
$28.93
$28.93
$28.93
$28.93

$28.93
$28.93

$28.93

Castle Rock, CO
Aurora, CO

Thornton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO
Salida, CO

U S A F Academy, CO
Pueblo, CO
Northglenn, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO
Weldona, CO

Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO
Arvada, CO

Bayfield, CO

Greeley, CO
Sterling, CO

Sterling, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Broomfield, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Lakewood, CO
Arvada, CO

Northglenn, CO
Littleton, CO

Littleton, CO



Green, Melvin
491 E

Anacker, Marc
491 A

491 Turney, Lisa Y
McPheron,
506 Christoper D
Palacios,
506 William
Smith, Michael
506 E
Cooke, Elijah
506 T
Villani, Rocco
506 A, 111
Ripley, Daniel
506 T

506 Martin, John H
Parrish,

506 Wendell L
Calkins, Matt

514V

514 Laws, John T
Derrick,

514 Calvin W
Takacs, David

514C

514 Reed, John E

514 Fiala, Doug A
Martinez,

514 Anthony M
Walker,

514 Thomas H
Pickering,

514 Dale L
Martinez, Jerry

514, Jr
Stone, Randy

514D
Teague,

514 Francis J
Skorupski,

514 Michael J
Dencklau,

527 Rick L

527 Jisa, Doug
Young, Jacob

527D
Sharrah, James

527E

32

378

136

122

614

523

484

154

120

32

248

469
697

638

620
519
429

348

302

240

136

104

41

486

361
765

702

656

739

739

739

738

738

738

738

738

738

738

738

737
737

737

737
737
737

737

737

737

737

737

737

737

736
736

736

736

$28.93
$28.93
$28.93
$27.25
$27.25
$27.25
$27.25
$27.25
$27.25
$27.25
$27.25

$25.54
$25.52

$25.54

$25.54
$25.54
$25.54

$25.54
$25.54
$25.54
$25.54
$25.54
$25.54
$25.54

$23.46
$23.46

$23.48

$23.46

Fort Morgan, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Yuma, CO
Merino, CO
Centennial, CO
Aurora, CO
Frederick, CO
Arvada, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Idaho Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Parker, CO
Centennial, CO
Thornton, CO
Craig, CO
Littleton, CO
Flagler, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Northglenn, CO
Aurora, CO

Ft. Collins, CO

Greeley, CO



Castleberry,
527 Dale R
Morgan,
527 Gregory S
Ibanez, George
527C, Jr
Bergstrom,
527 Brian P
Behrer, Bruce
527 A, Jr
McDaniel,
527 Harry W, 11T
527 Hay, Jason A
Gaunt, Bruce
527 A
Cordova,
527 Daniel J
Baptist, James
540D
Housand,
540 David D
540 Coe, Nate A
Wolf, Terrence
540L
Ostberg,
540 Patrick G
Howell, Robert
540 C
Wildi, Fredrick
540 A
Ehlers,
540 Shannon
Van Note,
540 Ronald P

540 Malone, Gary
540 Keisel, Bill H
Vieira, Adam
540 S
Mc Combs,
540 William D
Goodwin,
540 Charles
Obiniana-Ayo,
540 Victoria

Shullaw,
540 Christopher M
McMahill,
540 Walt
Sherman, Todd
540 L

594

382

11

302

289

207
144

130

534

640

651
705

745

793

325

527

610

799

63
515

487

487

470

466

273

169

616

736

736

736

736

736

736
736

736

736

735

735
735

735

735

735

735

735

735

735
735

735

735

735

735

735

735

735

$23.46
$23.46
$23.46
$23.46
$23.46

$23.46
$23.46

$23.46
$23.46
$18.78

$18.78
$18.74

$18.78
$18.78
$18.78
$18.78
$18.78
$18.78

$18.78
$18.78

$18.78
$18.78
$18.78

$18.78

$18.78
$18.78

$18.78

Golden, CO
Arvada, CO
Pueblo, CO
Thornton, CO
Arvada, CO

Bayfield, CO
Parker, CO

Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Craig, CO

Strasburg, CO
Silt, CO

Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Trinidad, CO
Boulder, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Centennial, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Sterling, CO

Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO
Wellington, CO

Littleton, CO



Total prizes awarded in this
division: $38,860.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $38,860.00

All-Events, Handicapped
Place Team name  Entry Score Prize From

O'Gorman, Jay

M 165 2458 $600.00 Holyoke, CO
2 Landis, Matt 342 2445 $300.00 Walden, CO
Bickel, Kevin
3A 675 2439 $288.00 Fort Collins, CO
Meininger,
4 Ryan W 699 2434 $276.00 U S A F Academy, CO
Atzman,
5 Jonathan 790 2425 $265.00 Granby, CO
Kellams,
6 Jonathan G 764 2424 $255.00 Pueblo, CO
Weddel, Terry
7D 617 2402 $245.00 Idaho Springs, CO
8 Goad, James L 70 2401 $236.00 Strasburg, CO
9 Dixon, Jamie L 326 2397 $227.00 Brush, CO
Blackson,
10 Jeremy A 221 2387 $215.00 Colo Springs, CO
Vitko, Richard
10 W 726 2387 $215.00 Castle Rock, CO
Nakagawa,
12 Shig S 692 2386 $205.00 Castle Rock, CO
Lehmann,
13 Travis E 685 2383 $198.00 Laporte, CO
Rodriguez,
14 Ray, Sr 732 2380 $191.00 Firestone, CO
15 Scott, Greg 386 2370 $186.00 Arvada, CO
Trujillo,
16 Ronald A 352 2366 $180.00 Littleton, CO
Falcetti, David
17W 388 2358 $175.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Lopez, Devin
18E 357 2357 $169.00 Westminster, CO
19 Wood, Joel A 628 2355 $165.00 Longmont, CO
Brown, Carl D,
20Jr 479 2354 $161.00 Aurora, CO
Moyer,
21 Bradley S 795 2347 $156.00 Colo Spgs, CO

Dionne, Chris
227 736 2336 $150.50 Longmont, CO



22 Barnes, Patrick
Garcia, Albert
24 A
25 Casias, Darrell
Blackard,
25 Rodger D, Jr
Tedesko, Mike
27 A
Mac Farlane,
28 John J
Rose,
29 Lawrence J
Sharrah, James
30E
Cowgill,
31 Charles K
Valenzuela,
32 Kenny R

32 Larson, Cactus

34 Kreins, Paul A
Humbert,
35 Edwin L
Teague,
36 Francis J
Heideman,
37 Daniel L
Thompson,
38 Todd M
Hackney, Don
39E
Roberts, James
39B
Stone, Randy
41D
Mauck, R.
41 Gordon
White, Laurie-
43 Jean
Arnbrecht,
44 Michael W
Murphy, Brian
45D
Wilkins,
45 Stephen
Deutsch, John
45D
Mc Fadden,
48 Billy W
Golden, Scott
49C

60

485
42

680

112

273

33

656

12

180

396

370

435

41

607

166

446

365

104

496

660

153

523

650

606

474

366

2336

2335
2333

2333

2332

2330

2329

2327

2325

2323

2323

2321

2316

2315

2314

2313

2312

2312

2309

2309

2307

2304

2303

2303

2303

2300

2298

$150.50

$145.00
$140.00

$140.00
$135.00
$132.00
$130.00
$127.00
$125.00
$121.50
$121.50
$118.00
$116.00
$114.00
$113.00
$111.00
$108.50
$108.50
$105.50
$105.50
$103.00
$102.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$97.00

$96.00

Grand Lake, CO

Aurora, CO
Denver, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Lonetree, CO
Greeley, CO
Sedalia, CO
Brighton, CO
Fort Morgan, CO
Lakewood, CO
Strasburg, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Holyoke, CO
Westminster, CO
Olathe, CO
Flagler, CO
Longmont, CO
Monument, CO
Littleton, CO
Centennial, CO
Kremmling, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Springs, CO



49 Kellerby, Terry 349 2298 $96.00 Grand Junction, CO

Wooldridge,

51 Robert, Jr 121 2292 $94.00 Brush, CO

52 Tagle, Roble C 466 2289 $93.00 Aurora, CO

53 Ladd, Tony R 123 2286 $91.25 Johnstown, CO

53 Hill, James E 350 2286 $91.25 Grand Junction, CO

53 Orloff, Jon 477 2286 $91.25 Aurora, CO
Hurtado, Joe F,

53 Sr 381 2286 $91.25 Firestone, CO
Rodriguez,

57 Ray, Jr 732 2285 $89.00 Firestone, CO
Rhodes, Laurel

58 A 554 2284 $88.00 Englewood, CO
Pierce, David

59E 341 2283 $87.00 Walden, CO
Cardona,

60 Joseph D 119 2282 $87.00 Pueblo, CO
Whitecotton,

61 Dewey 703 2281 $86.00 Hayden, CO
Childers,

62 Gregory P 704 2272 $85.00 Glenwood Springs, CO
Jacobs, Shane

62N 384 2272 $85.00 Steamboat Spr, CO
Dallegge, Todd

64 A 300 2271 $84.00 Thornton, CO
Hammer,

65 Daniel J 748 2270 $82.50  Colorado Springs, CO
Maldonado,

65 Filbert 270 2270 $82.50 Westminster, CO
Locascio,

67 Larry M 446 2269 $81.50 Westminster, CO

67 Coy, Jason A 425 2269 $81.50 Estes Park, CO
Myers,

69 William T 53 2268 $81.00 Montrose, CO
Gdowski,

70 Stephen M 803 2267 $79.50 Highlands Ranch, CO

70 May, Steven J 614 2267 $79.50 Merino, CO
Badker,

72 Charlene M 211 2264 $78.00 Firestone, CO

72 Hayes, Brian C 577 2264 $78.00 Aurora, CO
Florian, Ryan

72C 205 2264 $78.00 Bayfield, CO
Martinez,

72 Christopher S 654 2264 $78.00  Brighton, CO
Schmidt,

76 Jeffrey A 322 2263 $76.33  Aurora, CO



McConchie,
76 Paul D
Woodford,
76 Todd
Kingsley,
79 Caleb C
Schubert,
80 Richard L
McKinzie,
81 Robert L
Bradley, Jim
82 M
Villani,
83 Antonio J

83 Ness, Gary R
Badovinac,
85 Steven P

85 Capps, John O
Mecillas, Fred

87V, Jr

88 Ayalla, Paul T

88 Ford, Dan M

88 Lapp, Mark A
Bachicha,

88 Charles A
Ortega, Joshua

92D
Morgan,

93 Gregory S
Chambers,

93 Troy D
Brandon,

93 James R, Jr

96 Rudel, Mark T
Handy, James

97E
Mitchek,

97 Joshua
Hinkley,

99 Robert M
Mc Fadden,

100 Stu

100 Waltz, Joshua I
102 Eaton, John A

Hoefer,
102 Branson L

102 Robb, Ron D

311

150

290

496

778

154

407

366

475

180
24
312

281

211

758

382

314

339
290

507

104

451

458

12
193

146

693

2263

2263

2261

2257

2256

2255

2254

2254

2253

2253

2252
2251
2251

2251

2251

2250

2249

2249

2249
2247

2246

2246

2245

2244

2244
2243

2243

2243

$76.33
$76.34
$75.00
$74.00
$74.00
$73.00
$72.50
$72.50
$72.00
$72.00

$71.00
$70.00
$70.00

$70.00
$70.00
$69.00
$68.00
$68.00

$68.00
$67.00

$66.50
$66.50
$66.00
$65.00

$65.00
$63.00

$63.00

$63.00

Julesburg, CO
Frisco, CO
Brush, CO
Longmont, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO
Frederick, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Aurora, CO

Brighton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Julesburg, CO

Northglenn, CO
Firestone, CO
Littleton, CO
Arvada, CO
Westminster, CO

Walden, CO
Brush, CO

Westcliffe, CO
Flagler, CO
Thornton, CO
Wheatridge, CO

Sedalia, CO
Gypsum, CO

Littleton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO



Schmidberger,
102 Joseph F
Kirkmeyer,
106 Gregory D
Martinez, John
107N
108 Price, Ryan
108 Ayo, Virgilio

110 Mc Vey, Adam
Ruscetti,

110 Daniel
Mazotti,

110 Marcus A
Hurtado, Joe F,

110 Jr

114 Voss, Mike D

114 Dahl, Curt J
Meier, Dustin
114B
Winklepleck,
114 James W
Bergstrom,
118 Brian P
Eltringham,
119 Dennis L
Lauck, Darren
119A
Flanagan,
121 Steve L
Icasiano,
121 Romeo G
DuPree, Tracy
123L
Mclntyre,
124 Janice M
Lawson,
124 Barbara J

126 Fisher, Sean

126 Littrell, Bryan
Price, Douglas
128 A

128 Deveau, Dan R
Mcnicholas,
130 Josh

Heidemann,
131 Mark J

651

181

231
510
466

415

98

553

381

573

605

771

435

254

603

730

26

511

798

795

433

554

112

123

693

536

307

2243

2242

2241
2240
2240

2239

2239

2239

2239

2237

2237

2237

2237

2236

2234

2234

2232

2232

2231

2230

2230

2229

2229

2228

2228

2226

2225

$63.00
$62.00

$61.00
$60.50
$60.50

$59.50
$59.50
$59.50
$59.50
$57.50
$57.50
$57.50
$57.50
$57.00
$56.00
$56.00
$55.00
$55.00
$54.00
$53.50
$53.50
$53.00
$53.00
$52.00
$52.00
$51.00

$50.00

Strasburg, CO
Brighton, CO
Peyton, CO
Otis, CO
Aurora, CO
Henderson, CO
Trinidad, CO
Frederick, CO
Firestone, CO
Englewood, CO
Fort Morgan, CO
Windsor, CO
Strasburg, CO
Westminster, CO
Peyton, CO
Parker, CO
Thornton, CO
Montrose, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO
Englewood, CO
Canon City, CO
Johnstown, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO

Julesburg, CO



Scoggins,
131 Shawn R
Smith, Michael
131E
Sanchez,
131 Michael D
Lanyon, Robin
135D
Morgan, Leslie
136 E
Sandoval,
137 Phillip J
Ackman,
138 Angela D
138 Wales, Mike
Montoya,
140 Brian

140 Hicks, Steve E
Fagler, Donald
142K
Straily,
143 Michael W
143 Maly, Mark A
Galicia,
143 Thomas A
Finley, Trenton
146 S
Pinelle, Mark
146 E

146 Bates, Ramon I
Baker, Steven
146 C
Roskelley,
150 Spencer B
151 Maly, Lisa D
151 Flis, Albert R
153 Gilbert, Dan J
McDaniel,
153 Harry W, III
Brown, George
155K
Hesser, Steven
155E
Dean, Richard
155F

158 Trutna, Scott H

158 Coe, Nate A
Mitchell,

160 Michael N

475

523

537

689

25

440

313
334

146

276

472

428
296

180

736

763

505

483

393
298
118
486

207

248

180

86
705

394

2225

2225

2225

2224

2223

2222

2221
2221

2220

2220

2219

2218
2218

2218

2217

2217

2217

2217

2216
2215
2215
2213

2213

2212

2212

2212

2211
2211

2210

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$49.00
$49.00
$48.00

$47.50
$47.50

$46.50
$46.50
$46.00

$45.33
$45.33

$45.34
$43.50
$43.50
$43.50
$43.50

$42.00
$42.00
$42.00
$41.00

$41.00
$39.67
$39.67
$39.66

$39.00
$39.00

$37.67

Aurora, CO
Centennial, CO
Leadville, CO
Thornton, CO
Longmont, CO
Commerce City, CO

Westminster, CO
Weldona, CO

Littleton, CO
Steamboat Springs, CO
Aurora, CO

Lamar, CO
Brighton, CO

Brighton, CO
Longmont, CO
Pueblo, CO
Broomfield, CO
Aurora, CO

Parker, CO
Brighton, CO
Denver, CO
Aurora, CO

Bayfield, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO

Fountain, CO
Silt, CO

Aurora, CO



Abrams,

160 Johnathan L 620 2210 $37.66 Idaho Springs, CO
Saunders,

160 Shamus D 439 2210 $37.67 Thornton, CO
Younger,

163 Willis C 746 2209 $35.80  Aurora, CO

163 Dunn, Ray 692 2209 $35.80 Castle Rock, CO
Allen, Clayton

163 R 381 2209 $35.80 Firestone, CO
Tortorelli,

163 Marco L 354 2209 $35.80 Trinidad, CO
Mayland,

163 Donald A, Sr 301 2209 $35.80 Federal Heights, CO
Bagley, Roger

168 E 686 2208 $34.50 Laporte, CO
Fraire,

168 Rochelle R 199 2208 $34.50 Aurora, CO
Chase,

170 Michelle R 129 2207 $34.00 Littleton, CO

171 Malone, Gary 63 2206 $32.66  Grand Junction, CO

171 Bush, Matt R 364 2206 $32.67 Delta, CO
McCormick,

171 Daryl J 311 2206 $32.67  Julesburg, CO

174 Mullen, Dale 1 83 2205 $30.71 Aurora, CO

174 Hill, Lance C 784 2205 $30.71 Lakewood, CO

174 Wood, Alex B 636 2205 $30.71 Littleton, CO
Garza,

174 Alfredo, Jr 604 2205 $30.74 Colorado Springs, CO
Dunavant,

174 Grady T 205 2205 $30.71 Bayfield, CO
Schafer, Rick

174 A 68 2205 $30.71 Littleton, CO

174 Watkins, Dan 439 2205 $30.71 Thornton, CO
Burnham,

181 Steve H 72 2204 $28.25 Longmont, CO
Walbaum,

181 Linda 659 2204 $28.25  Brighton, CO
Jones, Carole

181 A 573 2204 $28.25 Englewood, CO
Trujillo, Mike

1811J 181 2204 $28.25  Brighton, CO
O'Brien, David

185C 472 2203 $27.00 Aurora, CO
Schissler,

186 Ricky B 608 2202 $27.00 Brighton, CO
Rodd, Michael

187 A 713 2201 $25.66 Colo Springs, CO

Sturgeon, Earl
187K 399 2201 $25.67 Thornton, CO



Antonopoulos,
187 Tommy 1
Kamionka,
190 Harvey A, Jr
Thornton,
190 Robert T
Hunt, Patrick
190R
Mellinger,
193 Duane L

193 Tobin, Steve
Williams,

193 Jason E

196 Austin, Gerald

196 Holt, Ryan T

196 Dobyns, Dan L
196 Aranda, Frank
196 Lau, Roger L

Stampfl, David
196 A

196 Anders, Kyle E
Alldredge,

196 Kevin L
Dade, Steven

204 C

204 Lyons, Bo
Anderson,

204 Brian L
Montoya, Ken

207 C

207 Smith, Jerry R
Marotzke,
209 David P
Hoyer, Daniel
209 W

209 Warner, Kari L
Wood, Randall

209 S
Ward,

209 Matthew R
Rodgers,

209 William D
Oldham,

215 Ronald D
Wharton,

215 David L

246

19

69

153

128

63

657
541

127

146
198
526

678

643

603

114
58

187

609

573

125

142

505

301

219

159

439

275

2201

2200

2200

2200

2199

2199

2199
2198

2198

2198
2198
2198

2198

2198

2198

2197
2197

2197

2196

2196

2195

2195

2195

2195

2195

2195

2194

2194

$25.67
$24.33
$24.34
$24.33
$23.33
$23.33

$23.34
$20.75

$20.75

$20.75
$20.75
$20.75

$20.75
$20.75
$20.75

$18.34
$18.33

$18.33
$17.00
$17.00
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$13.20

$13.20

Arvada, CO
Centennial, CO
Bennett, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO

Grand Junction, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Salida, CO

Westminster, CO
Littleton, CO
Trinidad, CO
Limon, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Peyton, CO

Littleton, CO
Craig, CO

Salida, CO
Littleton, CO
Englewood, CO
Thornton, CO
Parker, CO
Broomfield, CO
Federal Heights, CO
Loveland, CO

Las Animas, CO
Thornton, CO

Aurora, CO



Calkins, Matt
215V

Santillanes,
215 Raymond

215 Geise, Lyle L
Harding, Fred
220 M, Jr

220 Allard, Mike
Knotts, Ronnie
220L
Mc Combs,
223 William D
223 Fleming, Deon
223 Taylor, Justin

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $16,800.00

All-Events, Scratch

Place

Team name

Golden, Scott
1C

Weddel, Terry
2D

3 Hayes, Brian C
Dettling,
4 David M
Schafer, Rick
5A
Vitko, Richard
6W
Trujillo,
7 Ronald A

8 Kellerby, Terry
Wood, Randall
9S
Martinez,
10 Chris M
Morgan,
11 Gregory S

12 Wood, Joel A
Nielsen, Mark

13W, Jr
Blackard,

14 Rodger D, Jr

469

479

677

109

169

384

487

97

Score

366

617

577

714

68

726

352

349

301

366

382

628

781

680

2194

2194

2194

2193

2193

2193

2192
2192
2192

2298

2282

2258

2232

2205

2195

2189

2178

2171

2163

2162

2154

2139

2132

$13.20
$13.20
$13.20
$11.34
$11.33
$11.33

$6.66
$6.67
$6.67

$600.00
$300.00
$230.00
$179.00
$143.00
$118.00
$98.00
$85.00
$76.00
$69.00
$64.00
$60.00
$58.00

$55.00

Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Pueblo, CO
Wellington, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO

Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Bennett, CO

From

Colo Springs, CO
Idaho Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO
Littleton, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Littleton, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Federal Heights, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Arvada, CO
Longmont, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Grand Junction, CO



Smith, Michael
15E
Alldredge,
16 Kevin L
Maiorana,
16 Christopher J
Montoya, Ken
18C
Mitchell,
19 Michael N
Mc Cracken,
19 Steven A

21 Kreins, Paul A
Whitecotton,

22 Dewey
Cromwell,

23 Bret A

24 Anders, Kyle E

25 Waltz, Joshua I
Lehmann,

26 Travis E
Steinmetz,

27 Shawn

27 Smith, Adam J
Johnson, John

27TW
Mayland,

30 Donald A, Sr
Hauer, Darrel

31G
Warner,

32 Robert B
Yoshimura,

33 Christopher J

34 Kouri, Rick
Steinmetz,

35 Duane E
Montoya,

36 Brian

37 Lee, Shawn J

39 Smith, Jerry R
40 Voss, Mike D

41 Floyd, Lineal L
Schiel, Adam
42 R
Romero,
43 Antonio M

523

603

643

609

394

579

370

703

297

643

12

685

74
248

279

301

425

505

753
260

685

146
434

573

573

733

730

494

2129

2126

2126

2124

2123

2123

2120

2119

2105

2102

2100

2092

2091
2091

2091

2089

2084

2083

2078
2077

2071

2067
2065

2061

2060

2059

2058

2057

$54.00
$52.50
$52.50
$51.00
$50.50
$50.50
$50.00
$49.00
$48.00
$48.00
$48.00
$47.00

$47.00
$47.00

$47.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00

$45.00
$45.00

$45.00

$44.00
$44.00

$44.00
$43.00
$43.00
$43.00

$42.00

Centennial, CO
Peyton, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO

Aurora, CO
Morrison, CO
Lakewood, CO
Hayden, CO
Brighton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Sedalia, CO

Laporte, CO

Greeley, CO
Aurora, CO

Golden, CO

Federal Heights, CO
Estes Park, CO
Broomfield, CO

Longmont, CO
Aurora, CO

Laporte, CO

Littleton, CO
Denver, CO

Englewood, CO
Englewood, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Parker, CO

Denver, CO



44 Dee, Clark W
Smith, Ralph

44 R

46 Wood, Alex B
Freeman,

47 Chuck T
Roskelley,

48 Steven E, Ir

49 Martin, Jeff K

50 Ceci, James J
Badovinac,

51 Steven P
Starke, Duane

52F
Anderson,

52 Faron M
Banister,

54 Rickie A
Sewell,

54 Richard D, Jr
Schissler,

56 Ricky B
Hunt, Patrick

57R

58 Laws, John T
Saunders,

59 Shamus D
Pritchard,

60 David W
Drayer, David

62F
Hoefer,

64 Branson L

65 Harms, Steve P

65 Nadeau, Dan C
Finley, Trenton
65S
Dionne, Chris
68]
Ward,
69 Matthew R
Powers,
69 Sharon M
Heideman,
71 Daniel L

72 Ekhoff, Clint L
Daney,
73 Michael E

476

727
636

68

393
68

804

366

700

277

802

162

608

153
697

439

185

644

146

352

703

736

736

219

572

607

425

665

2056

2056
2052

2050

2047
2046

2044

2043

2042

2042

2041

2041

2040

2038
2034

2033

2030

2028

2027

2025

2025

2025

2021

2018

2018

2017

2016

2014

$42.00

$42.00
$42.00

$41.00

$41.00
$41.00

$40.00
$40.00
$39.50
$39.50
$39.00
$39.00
$38.00

$38.00
$38.00

$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$34.00
$34.00

$34.00

Aurora, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Littleton, CO

Littleton, CO

Parker, CO
Littleton, CO

Englewood, CO

Colo Springs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

Sterling, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Loveland, CO
Brighton, CO

Littleton, CO
Arvada, CO

Thornton, CO
Thornton, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO
Hayden, CO
Longmont, CO
Longmont, CO
Loveland, CO
Lakewood, CO
Brighton, CO

Estes Park, CO

Colorado Springs, CO



Garza,
74 Alfredo, Jr
Roberts, Scott
74T

76 Taylor, Kyle
Montgomery,
76 Jeff L
Schaak, Alfred
78 T, Jr
Mc Combs,
79 William D
Eltringham,
79 Dennis L
Yaklich,
79 Charles A
Walters, Gary
82C
Hall, William
83 (Ron)
Murphy, Brian
83D

83 Dobyns, Dan L
Thompson,
83 Allen G

87 Risch, Aaron J

87 Casias, Paul L
Montgomery,

89 Steve L

90 Lusche, Chad
Kleckner, Paul

90D
Melanson,

92 Robert D
Childers, John

92 W, Jr
Flanagan,

94 Steve L
Walbaum,

95 Linda

96 Rush, Mat S
Ah Yo,

96 Matthew G
Oldham,

98 Ronald D
Campbell, Bill

98 L
Newsom,

100 David A

604

434

425

441

177

487

603

665

781

460

523

146

610

617

548

441
259

461

643

265

26

659
434

801

439

425

256

2004

2004

2002

2002

2001

2000

2000

2000

1999

1997

1997

1997

1997

1993

1993

1992
1991

1991

1990

1990

1989

1988
1986

1986

1984

1984

1983

$33.00
$33.00
$32.50
$32.50
$32.00
$31.66
$31.67
$31.67
$31.00
$30.25
$30.25
$30.25
$30.25
$29.00
$29.00

$29.00
$28.00

$28.00
$27.50
$27.50
$27.00

$27.00
$26.50

$26.50
$26.00
$26.00

$25.00

Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO

Estes Park, CO
Aurora, CO

Monte Vista, CO
Aurora, CO

Peyton, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Centennial, CO
Littleton, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Idaho Springs, CO
Fort Morgan, CO

Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO
Thornton, CO

Brighton, CO
Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Thornton, CO
Estes Park, CO

Aurora, CO



Moffitt, Robert

100 S, Jr 781 1983 $25.00 Colo Spgs, CO

102 Burt, Peter J 805 1982 $24.33 Colorado Springs, CO
Cilento,

102 Michael A 579 1982 $24.34  Morrison, CO

102 Finley, Denise 736 1982 $24.33 Longmont, CO
Angstead, Don

105P 423 1981 $24.00 Longmont, CO
Jones, Carole

106 A 573 1979 $23.00 Englewood, CO
Koeltzow,

106 Kristopher 259 1979 $23.00 Aurora, CO
Golden, Kassy

108 L 367 1978 $23.00 Colo Springs, CO

109 Carter, Larry 76 1977 $22.00 Pueblo, CO

109 Hittle, Sky I 753 1977 $22.00 Longmont, CO
Schneider,

109 Curtis J 697 1977 $22.00 Arvada, CO
Sabo, Douglas

109E 641 1977 $22.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Martin,

113 Douglas N 299 1976 $21.00 Peyton, CO
Story, Timothy

113L 505 1976 $21.00 Broomfield, CO
McCrary,

115 Michael S 680 1975 $21.00 Grand Junction, CO
Peckham,

116 Joshua T 185 1974 $20.00 Thornton, CO
Epperson, Tim

117W 643 1973 $20.00 Colorado Springs, CO

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $5,690.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $22,490.00

Total prizes awarded in this
tournament: $144,110.00
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